
ALL THE NEW KEYS, AUTOMOTIVE SOLUTIONS, KEY CUTTING 
MACHINES, SOFTWARE UPDATES AND MUCH MORE.
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SEE ALSO THE SILCA "2026 NEW KEY COLLECTION"

Silca key blanks are compatible with third party manufacturers’ cylinders specified here below. Concerning the trademarks and tradenames, please see legal note on the final page.

EDITION MARCH 2026

Nickel silver/Alpacca
Neusilber/Maillechort
Alpaca/Alpaca 

Taggy

Silky

Ultralite

Color

Steel/Acciaio/Stahl/
Acier/Acero/Aço

Iron/Ferro/Eisen/
Fer/Hierro/Ferro 

Brass/Ottone/Messing/
Laiton/Latón/Latão
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MCM (ES)

MCM

Box of 50

MC38R

1872

Brass

6

THE NEW SILCA CUSTOMIZABLE COLOR KEYS. 
DETAILS AND INSIGHTS ON THE FOLLOWING PAGE.

MORE...



CUSTOMIZABLE

VERSATILE

DISTINCTIVE

PREMIUM

SILCA SMART KEYS
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PREMIUM
EN - Made of high-quality steel and brass. IT - Realiz-
zata in acciaio e ottone di alta qualità. DE - Hergestel-
lt aus hochwertigem Stahl und Messing. FR - Fabri-
quée en acier et laiton de haute qualité. ES - Fabrica-
da en acero y latón de alta calidad. PT - Fabricada 
em aço e latão de alta qualidade.

VERSATILE
EN - Colored insert for quick identification without 
increased thickness. IT - Il collo lungo garantisce il 
perfetto funzionamento anche con defender. DE - Der 
lange Hals garantiert einwandfreie Funktion auch bei 
Schutzbeschlägen (Defender). FR - Le col long garan-
tit un fonctionnement parfait même con un defender. 
ES - El cuello largo garantiza el perfecto funciona-
miento incluso con escudo protector (defender). PT - 
O pescoço longo garante o perfeito funcionamento 
mesmo com protetor (defender).

DISTINCTIVE
EN - Colored insert for quick identification without 
increased thickness. IT - Inserto colorato per 
un'identificazione rapida senza aumento di spessore. 
DE - Farbiger Einsatz für schnelle Identifizierung ohne 
zusätzliche Dicke. FR - Insert coloré pour une identifi-
cation rapide sans augmentation d'épaisseur. ES - 
Inserto de color para una identificación rápida sin 
aumento de grosor. PT - Inserção colorida para iden-
tificação rápida sem aumento de espessura.

CUSTOMIZABLE
EN - Ample space on the head for logo, address, or 
distinctive details. IT - Ampio spazio sulla testa per 
logo, indirizzo o dettagli distintivi. DE - Viel Platz auf 
dem Schlüsselkopf für Logo, Adresse oder markante 
Details. FR - Viel Platz auf dem Schlüsselkopf für 
Logo, Adresse oder markante Details. ES - Amplio 
espacio en la cabeza para logotipo, dirección o detal-
les distintivos. PT - Amplo espaço na cabeça para 
logótipo, endereço ou detalhes distintivos.

COLORED. COINED. CUSTOMIZABLE



AVAILABILITY
EN - Available only with coined customization. Contact 
your local agent to find out the profiles available in your 
market. IT - Disponibile solo con conio personalizzato. 
Contatta il tuo rappresentante di zona per scoprire i 
profili disponibili nel tuo mercato. DE - Nur mit persona-
lisierter Prägung erhältlich. Kontaktieren Sie Ihren 
Gebietsvertreter, um die in Ihrem Markt verfügbaren 
Profile zu erfahren. FR - Disponible uniquement avec 
frappe personnalisée. Contactez votre agent de zone 
pour découvrir les profils disponibles sur votre marché. 
ES - Disponible solo con acuñación personalizada. 
Contacte con su agente de zona para conocer los perfi-
les disponibles en su mercado. PT - Disponível apenas 
com cunhagem personalizada. Contacte o seu agente 
de zona para conhecer os perfis disponíveis no seu 
mercado.
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SILCA SMART KEYS
THE COLOR DESIGN

MORE INFO TO 
MYKEYS PRO

DOWNLOAD YOUR
SMART KEY ORDER FORM
FROM SILCA WEB SITE OR 
MYKEY PRO
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MAKE* SILCA REF. IMAGES DESCRIPTION

JEEP SIP22MRS7 4 Buttons

KIA MAZ27RRS3 2 Buttons 

KIA MAZ27RRS5 3 Buttons

MAZDA MAZ24RARS8 3 Buttons

NEW CAR KEY SHELLS

(*) This is a trademark of a third party not affiliated nor linked with Silca S.p.A. or the dormakaba Group. Silca S.p.A. and dormakaba Group do not own any intellectual property 
right nor have been granted any license with regard to such trademark, which is hereby used only to indicate the intended purpose of Silca’s products.
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MAKE* SILCA REF. IMAGES DESCRIPTION

NISSAN NSN14FRS3 2 Buttons

NISSAN NSN14FRS5 3 Buttons

RENAULT VA2GRS3 2 Buttons

RENAULT VA2GRS5 3 Buttons

TOYOTA TOY53BRS2 2 Buttons

TOYOTA TOYPBRS2 2 Buttons

NEW CAR KEY SHELLS
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Silca key blanks are compatible with third party manufacturers’ cylinders specified here below. Concerning the trademarks and tradenames, please see legal note on the final page.

Remote car key compatible with: HYUNDAI

KIA8BR42

Make Model Chassis From To Blade Freq.

Hyundai I20 PB 2008 2011 KIA8 433FM

Hyundai IX35 EL 2010 2013 KIA8 433FM

Hyundai Tucson LM 2010 2013 KIA8 433FM

Remote car key compatible with: KIA

KIA8CR42

Make Model Chassis From To Blade Freq.

Kia Sportage QL 2015 2021 KIA8 433FM

Remote car key compatible with: MAZDA

3 63/6F63

R

MAZ24RR42

Make Model Chassis From To Blade Freq.

Mazda 2 DE 2011 2013 MAZ24 433AM

Mazda 3 BL 2009 2013 MAZ24 433AM

Mazda 5 CR 2005 2010 MAZ24 433AM

Mazda 5 CW 2011 2015 MAZ24 433AM

Mazda 6 GH 2008 2013 MAZ24 433AM

Mazda CX-7 ER 2006 2012 MAZ24 433AM

Mazda MX-5 NC 2005 2012 MAZ24 433AM

R

R

3 06-E60

3 46



Copyright by Silca S.p.A. 2026 - All Rights ReservedEDITION MARCH 2026

03

7

Data update with new vehicle applications / Aggiornamento dati con nuove applicazioni veicolo / Datenaktualisierung mit neuen 
Fahrzeug-Anwendungen / Mise à jour des données avec des nouvelles applications de véhicules / Actualización de datos con nuevas 
aplicaciones de vehículos / Atualização de dados com novas aplicações de veículos

*Silca Advanced Diagnostics software to program car keys compatible with third party makes and models. Concerning the trademarks and tradenames, please see legal note on the final page. 

Region Make Model Year start Year end Key type SW module

Kia

Peugeot

Toyota

Hyundai

Kia

Renault

Kia

Citroen

Mitsubishi

Europe

Europe

Europe

Africa

Africa

Asia

Australia

New Zealand

New Zealand

Niro

408

Estima

Creta

Pegas

Megane

Seltos

DS4

Express Van

2024

2026

2012

2019

2026

2021

2026

2014

2022

2022

2022

2008

2018

2018

2016

2023

2011

2020

BLADE

PROX

PROX

BLADE

BLADE

PROX

PROX

BLADE

BLADE

ADS2321

ADS2188

ADS2150

ADS2280

ADS2196

ADS2287

ADS2321

ADS2188

ADS2287

SMART PRO - NEW VEHICLE APPLICATIONS
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EN - Fast and quiet, the Silca Futura 
M200 cuts all types of dimple and laser 
keys, including protected systems and 
customised cylinders. With the widest 
residential and automotive key 
database on the market, easy-to-use 
yet powerful software accessed 
through an integrated monitor, the 
Futura M200 is the perfect solution for 
a professional dimple and laser 
key-cutting service.

IT - Veloce e silenziosa, la duplicatrice 
Futura M200 taglia ogni tipo di chiave 
punzonata e laser, inclusi i sistemi 
protetti e i cilindri personalizzati. Grazie 
al database di chiavi residenziali e 
automotive più ampio sul mercato e a 
un software potente e intuitivo, 
accessibile tramite il monitor integrato, 
Futura M200 rappresenta la soluzione 
perfetta per un servizio professionale di 
duplicazione chiavi laser e punzonate.

DE - Die Silca Futura M200 ist schnell, 
leise und schneidet alle Arten von 
Bohrmulden- und Bahnenschlüsseln, 
einschließlich geschützter Systeme und 
kundenspezifischer Zylinder. Mit der 
umfangreichsten Datenbank für Wohn- 
und Kfz-Schlüssel auf dem Markt und 
einer benutzerfreundlichen, aber 
leistungsstarken Software, auf die 
über einen integrierten Monitor 
zugegriffen werden kann, ist die 
Futura M200 die perfekte Lösung für 
einen professionellen Bohrmulden- 
und Laserschlüssel-Schneideservice.

FR - Rapide et silencieuse, la Silca 
Futura M200 reproduit tous les types 
de clés à points et à vagues, y 
compris les systèmes avec des clés 
possédant des profils personnalisés. 
Dotée de la plus vaste base de 
données de clés résidentielles et 
automobiles du marché, d'un logiciel 
puissant et intuitif accessible via un 
écran intégré, la Futura M200 est la 
solution idéale pour un service 
professionnel de reproduction de clés 
à points et laser.

ES - Rápida y silenciosa, la Silca 
Futura M200 corta todo tipo de llaves 
de seguridad y láser, incluyendo 
sistemas protegidos y cilindros 
personalizados. Con la base de datos 
de llaves residenciales y de 
automoción más amplia del mercado 
y un software potente y fácil de usar, 
accesible a través de un monitor 
integrado, la Futura M200 es la 
solución perfecta para un servicio 
profesional de corte de llaves de 
seguridad y láser.

PT - Rápida e silenciosa, a Silca 
Futura M200 corta todos os tipos de 
chaves de pontos e laser, incluindo 
sistemas protegidos e cilindros 
personalizados. Com a mais ampla 
base de dados de chaves residenciais 
e auto do mercado, um software fácil 
de usar, mas poderoso, acedido 
através de um monitor integrado, a 
Futura M200 é a solução perfeita para 
um serviço profissional de corte de 
chaves de pontos e laser.

FUTURA M600 - ENGRAVING

THE COMPLETE SOLUTION FOR CUTTING RESIDENTIAL AND AUTOMOTIVE KEYS 
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Automatic calibration / Calibrazione 
automatica / Automatische Kalibrierung / 
Calibrage automatique / Calibración 
automática / Calibração automática.

DISCOVER MORE DETAILS ON:

Integrated monitor / Monitor integrato 
/ Integrierter Monitor / Moniteur intégré / 
Monitor integrado / Monitor integrado.

Easy to use software  / Software di 
facile utilizzo / Benutzerfreundliche 
Software / Logiciel convivial / Software 
fácil de usar / Software fácil de usar.

Fast start-up / Avvio rapido / Schneller 
Start / Démarrage rapide / Arranque 
rápido / Arranque rápido.

Quiet / Silenziosa / Leise / Silencieux / 
Silenciosa / Silenciosa.  

Stable Internet connection /
Connessione Internet stabile / Stabile 
Internetverbindung / Connexion Internet 
stable / Conexión a Internet estable / 
Ligação à Internet estável.

MYKEYS PRO SILCA WEB SITE

SUPERIOR QUALITY AND FUNCTIONALITY
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FUTURA M SERIES 
FUTURA PRO
SW UPDATE UPDATING....
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ABUS Abus XP20S …...DXPYA 000001-932363 2593 4217 01R-05J-06J 01D

ABUS Abus XP20S …...DXPYR 000001-932363 2584 4217 01R-05J-06J 01D

ABUS Abus XP20S …...DXPYS 000001-932363 2585 4217 01R-05J-06J 01D

ABUS Abus XP20S …...DXPYT 000001-932363 2586 4217 01R-05J-06J 01D

ABUS Abus XP20S …...DXPYU 000001-932363 2587 4217 01R-05J-06J 01D

ABUS Abus XP20S …...DXPYV 000001-932363 2588 4217 01R-05J-06J 01D

ABUS Abus XP20S …...DXPYW 000001-932363 2589 4217 01R-05J-06J 01D

ABUS Abus XP20S …...DXPYX 000001-932363 2590 4217 01R-05J-06J 01D

ABUS Abus XP20S …...DXPYY 000001-932363 2591 4217 01R-05J-06J 01D

ABUS Abus XP20S …...DXPYZ 000001-932363 2592 4217 01R-05J-06J 01D

BKS BKS PZ66 (6P) ........ 600001-6105556 10063 5690 01V 01F

BKS BKS PZ69 (6P) ....... 900001-9105556 2594 5692 01R-82J-02J 01D

BRICARD Bricard Serial XPI 2.9  (XN040910) 0000013-3236300 2599 5609 01R-05J-06J 
01R-74J-75J 01D

BRICARD Bricard Serial XPI 2.9 ORGA - - 2603 5608 01R-05J-06J 01D

CISA Cisa Tekno Inovate 
stand-alone   

(XN040910) 0000013-3236300 2550 5609 01R-05J-06J 
01R-74J-75J 01D

CISA  Cisa Tekno Inovate MK - - 2549 5608 01R-05J-06J 01D

CISA Cisa Tekno Inovate Cantiere (XN041210) 000013T-194700U 2597 5609 01R-05J-06J 
01R-74J-75J 01D

CISA Cisa Tekno Inovate Padronale/ Servizio    
(XN041310) 000013P-194700S 2598 5609 01R-05J-06J 

01R-74J-75J 01D

CYBER LOCK Cyber Lock ...... 1234 10062 1836 01V 01F

DOM DOM RS 7TR (6+6) (Prf. 352) - - 2600 5658 01R-166-167 05D

DOM DOM RS 7TR (6+6) (Prf. 353) - - 2601 5659 01R-166-167 05D

DOM DOM RS 7TR (6P) (Prf. 352) ...... 01234567 10059 5652 01V 01F

DOM DOM RS 7TR (6P) (Prf. 353) ...... 01234567 10060 5653 01V 01F

FUTURA M SERIES & FUTURA PRO - NEW SYSTEMS
LOCK MANUFACTURER* LOCK SYSTEMS* PROFILE SERIES SN DATA CARD CLAMP CUTTER

(*) This is a trademark of a third party not affiliated nor linked with Silca S.p.A. or the dormakaba Group. Silca S.p.A. and dormakaba Group do not own any intellectual property 
right nor have been granted any license with regard to such trademark, which is hereby used only to indicate the intended purpose of Silca’s products.
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(*) This is a trademark of a third party not affiliated nor linked with Silca S.p.A. or the dormakaba Group. Silca S.p.A. and dormakaba Group do not own any intellectual property 
right nor have been granted any license with regard to such trademark, which is hereby used only to indicate the intended purpose of Silca’s products.

DOM DOM RS TERRA (6+6) (Prf. 
350-351) - - 2602 5657 01R-166-167 05D

DOM DOM RS TERRA (6P) (Prf. 
350-351) ...... 01234567 10058 5648 01V 01F

EURO LOCKS Daken Noval (S381B) (2T-10W) - - 2615 5712 01R-01J-02J 01LW

EURO LOCKS Daken Saturn GO (S545B) 
(2T-7W) - - 2616 5713 01R-01J-02J 01LW

FTH THIRARD FTH Thirard Trafic 6 NEW - - 2596 5696 01R-05J-06J 01D

KESO Keso K8000 Omega^3 Syst. 9 
/ Var. 52 - - 2682 5663 01R-01J-02J 03D

KESO Keso K8000 Omega^3 Syst. 9 / 
Var. 52 (Step-Drilling) - - 2683 5666 01R-01J-02J 13DW

MEESENBURG 
GROßHANDEL KG Blaugelb 1758 6S (6P) …..... ME000001-ME100097 10065 5694 01V 01F

SILCA DOM Silca IX6SR (Prf. 131/132) MK - - 2578 5675 01R-44J-02J 09D

SILCA DOM
Silca IX6SR E  
(Prf. 129/130/241) MK

- - 2577 5674 01R-44J-02J 09D

SILCA DOM Silca IX6SR E (Prf. 132) - - 2607 5705 01R-01J-02J 09D

SILCA DOM Silca IX6SR E (Prf. 230/240) - - 2580 5677 01R-44J-02J 09D

SILCA DOM Silca IX6SR E (Prf. 232) - - 2608 5706 01R-01J-02J 09D

SILCA DOM Silca IX6SR E (Prf. 232/235) AT - - 2579 5676 01R-44J-02J 09D

SILCA DOM Silca IX6SR E (Prf. 233) - - 2609 5706 01R-01J-02J 09D

SILCA DOM Silca IX6SR E (Prf. 234) - - 2610 5707 01R-01J-02J 09D

SILCA DOM Silca IX6SR E (Prf. 235) - - 2581 5678 01R-44J-02J 09D

SILCA DOM Silca IX6SR E (Prf. 240) - - 2604 5702 01R-01J-02J 09D

SILCA DOM Silca IX6SR E (Prf. 241) MK - - 2605 5703 01R-01J-02J 09D

SILCA DOM Silca IX6SR E (Prf.234) AT - - 2582 5679 01R-44J-02J 09D

SILCA DOM Silca IX6SR S  
(Prf. 250/251/252/253/254) - - 2606 5704 01R-44J-02J 09D

SILCA STEM Silca Padlocks (3P) … 123 10070 5708 01V 01F

SILCA STEM Silca Padlocks STE5 (4P) 2612 5709 01R-01J-02J 01D

SILCA STEM Silca Padlocks STE6 (5P) 2611 5709 01R-01J-02J 01D

SILCA STEM Silca Padlocks STE7 (6P) - - 2613 5710 01R-01J-02J 01D

SILCA STEM Silca Padlocks STE8 (6P) 2614 5711 01R-01J-02J 02D

TARONI Taroni Serie 1X .... 1-2378 10064 5081 01V 01F

ULTION Ultion A Series (6P) - - 2583 5680 01R-01J-02J 01D

VACHETTE ASSA ABLOY Velix Descours (6P) …..... DCCP222J-DCCPZZXT 2595 1851 01R-01J-02J 04D

WITTE Mack Backup Key …. G001-J124 10069 5700 01V 01F

WITTE Mack Basic Key …. G001-J124 10068 5699 01V 01F

WITTE Volvo Backup Key …. G001-J124 10067 5698 01V 01F

WITTE Volvo Basic key …. G001-J124 10066 5697 01V 01F

YALE Yale 2500 Series - - 2574 4050 01R-01J-02J 01D

FUTURA PRO & FUTURA M SERIES - NEW SYSTEMS
LOCK MANUFACTURER* LOCK SYSTEMS* PROFILE SERIES SN DATA CARD CLAMP CUTTER
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LEGAL NOTES - In compliance with current regulations relating to industrial property, please note that – but 
for “Silca”, “dormakaba”, “Kaba”, “Ilco” and “Advanced Diagnostics” – the trademarks or trade names men-
tioned in our document are the exclusive property of third parties not affiliated nor linked with Silca S.p.A. or the 
dormakaba Group. Silca S.p.A. and dormakaba Group do not own any intellectual property right nor have been 
granted any license with regard to such trademarks and trade names, which are hereby used only to indicate 
the intended purpose of Silca’s products. This catalogue is reserved exclusively for professional key cutters who 
use Silca products. The illustrations and technical data regarding the products in the document are to be con-
sidered indicative. Silca reserves the right to alter products designs, dimensions or info to improve the products 
quality. The contents of this document are fully protected by Copyright and may not be copied or reproduced 
in any form, without written permission from Silca S.p.A. For any dispute the competent Court is that of Treviso, 
the applicable law is that of Italy.

NOTE LEGALI - In ottemperanza alla normativa vigente in materia di proprietà industriale, si ricorda che – fat-
ta eccezione per “Silca”, “dormakaba”, “Kaba”, “Ilco” e “Advanced Diagnostics” – i marchi o i nomi commerciali 
citati nel nostro documento sono di esclusiva proprietà di terzi, non affiliati né collegati a Silca S.p.A. o al Grup-
po dormakaba. Silca S.p.A. e il Gruppo dormakaba non possiedono alcun diritto di proprietà intellettuale nè 
agli stessi è stata concessa alcuna licenza in relazione a detti marchi o denominazioni commerciali, i quali sono 
qui citati solo per indicare la destinazione d’uso dei prodotti Silca. Questo catalogo è riservato esclusivamente 
ai duplicatori professionisti che utilizzano i prodotti Silca. Le illustrazioni e i dati tecnici dei prodotti contenuti 
nel documento sono puramente indicativi. Silca si riserva il diritto, ferme restando le caratteristiche essenziali 
dei prodotti, di apportare tutte le modifiche che ritiene necessarie e opportune al fine di migliorare la qualità dei 
prodotti. Tutti i disegni e le fotografie sono di proprietà di Silca, ogni riproduzione anche parziale, senza autoriz-
zazione scritta di Silca S.p.A., è vietata secondo termini di legge. Per qualsiasi controversia il foro competente 
è quello di Treviso, la legge vigente è quelle italiana.

RECHTLICHE HINWEISE - In Übereinstimmung mit den geltenden Bestimmungen zum gewerblichen Ei-
gentum weisen wir darauf hin, dass – mit Ausnahme von “Silca“, “dormakaba“, “Kaba“, “Ilco“ und “Advanced 
Diagnostics“ – die in unserem Dokument erwähnten Markenzeichen oder Handelsnamen das ausschließliche 
Eigentum Dritter sind, die weder der Silca S.p.A. noch der dormakaba Gruppe angehören oder mit diesen ver-
bunden sind. Diese Markenzeichen oder Handelsbezeichnungen werden hier nur erwähnt, um auf die bestim-
mungsgemäße Verwendung der Silca-Produkte hinzuweisen.  Dieser Katalog ist ausschließlich professionellen 
Schlüsseldiensten vorbehalten, die Silca-Produkte verwenden. Die in diesem Dokument enthaltenen Abbil-
dungen und technischen Daten der Produkte sind als Richtwerte zu betrachten. Silca behält sich vor, etwaige 
Änderungen, die zur Verbesserung des Produktes beitragen, vorzunehmen. Alle Zeichnungen und Fotos sind 
Eigentum der Firma Silca. Jede Reproduktion, auch teilweise, ist ohne ausdrückliche Genehmigung der Silca 
S.p.A. gesetzlich untersagt. Für alle Streitigkeiten ist das Gericht von Treviso zuständig, das geltende Recht ist 
italienisch.

Copyright  by  Silca  S.p.A. 2026 - All Rights Reserved



MENTIONS LÉGALES - Conformément à la législation en vigueur en matière de propriété industrielle, il est 
rappelé que – à l’exception de “Silca”, “dormakaba”, “Kaba”, “Ilco” et “Advanced Diagnostics” – les marques ou 
noms commerciaux mentionnés dans notre document sont la propriété exclusive de tiers, non affiliés, ni liés à 
Silca S.p.A. ou au Groupe dormakaba. Ces marques ou dénominations commerciales ne sont mentionnées ici 
que pour indiquer la destination des produits Silca. Ce catalogue est exclusivement réservé aux reproducteurs 
professionnels qui utilisent les produits Silca. Les illustrations et les données techniques des produits contenus 
dans le document doivent être considérées comme indicatives. Bien que les caractéristiques essentielles des 
produits soient invariables, Silca se réserve le droit d’apporter toutes les modifications qu’elle retiendra néces-
saires et opportunes afin d’améliorer la qualité de ses produits. Tous les dessins et photos sont propriété Silca 
et toute reproduction, même partielle, sans l’autorisation écrite préalable de Silca S.p.A. est interdite confor-
mément aux prescriptions légales. Pour tout litige, le tribunal compétent est celui de Trévise, la loi en vigueur 
est italienne.

AVISOS LEGALES - En cumplimiento de la normativa vigente en materia de propiedad industrial, se recuer-
da que – salvo para “Silca”, “dormakaba”, “Kaba”, “Ilco” y “Advanced Diagnostics” – las marcas y los nombres 
comerciales citados en nuestro documento son propiedad exclusiva de terceras sociedades, no afiliadas ni 
asociadas con Silca S.p.A. o el Grupo dormakaba. Dichas marcas o denominaciones comerciales se citan aquí 
solamente para indicar el empleo de destino de los productos Silca. Este catálogo queda reservado exclusiva-
mente a los duplicado-res profesionales, que utilizan los productos Silca. Las ilustraciones y los datos técnicos 
de los productos contenidos en el documento se han de considerar indicativos. Silca se reserva el derecho, 
quedando invariables las características principales de los productos, de modificar todo lo que considere ne-
cesario y oportuno para mejorar la calidad de sus artículos. Todos los dibujos y fotografías pertenecen a Silca; 
según determina la Ley, se prohíbe toda reproducción, total o parcial, sin autorización por escrito de Silca 
S.p.A. Para cualquier litigio el tribunal competente es el de Treviso, la ley vigente es la italiana.

NOTICIAS LEGAIS - No respeito das normas em vigor relativas à propriedade industrial, lembrase que 
– exceptuando “Silca”, “dormakaba”, “Kaba”, “Ilco” e “Advanced Diagnostics” – as marcas ou os nomes co-
merciais citados no nosso d ocumento são propriedade exclusiva de terceiros, não associados nem ligados à 
Silca S.p.A. ou ao Grupo dormakaba. Essas marcas ou denominações comerciais são citadas aqui somente 
para indicar o uso pretendido dos produtos Silca. Este catálogo é reservado exclusivamente aos profissionais 
da duplicação que utilizam os produtos Silca. As figuras e as características técnicas dos produtos contidas 
no documento são facultadas a título indicativo. Mesmo que as caracteristicas essencias dos produtos sejam 
invariáveis, à Silca reserva-se o direito de modificar ser nescessário e oportuno los productos, afim de melhorar 
a sua qualidade. Todos os desenhos e fotos são propriedade da Silca, e é proibida a sua reprodução mesmo 
parcial sem a autorização escrita da Silca S.p.A. conforme as prescri-ções legais. Para qualquer litígio o tribunal 
competente é o de Treviso, a lei vigente é a italiana.
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ITALY AND OTHER COUNTRIES
SILCA S.p.A.

Via Podgora, 20 (Z.I.)
31029 VITTORIO VENETO (TV)
Phone +39 0438 9136
Fax +39 0438 913800
E-mail: silca@silca.it
Italy: www.silca.it
International Markets: 
www.silca.biz

SPAIN
SILCA KEY SYSTEMS S.A.

Avinguda Conflent, 52 Nave 7
08915 BADALONA
Phone: +34 93 4981400
E-mail: silca@silca.es
www.silca.es

GERMANY
SILCA GmbH

Siemensstrasse, 33
42551 VELBERT
Phone: +49 2051 2710
Fax +49 2051 271172
E-mail: info@silca.de
www.silca.de

BENELUX
H. CILLEKENS & B.V.

Metaalweg, 4
6045 JB ROERMOND
Phone: +31 475 325147
Fax +31 475 323640
E-mail: info@hcillekens.nl
www.hcillekens.nl

FRANCE
SILCA S.A.S

12, Rue de Rouen
Z.I. Limay-Porcheville
78440 PORCHEVILLE
Phone: +33 1 30983500
Fax +33 1 30983501
E-mail: info@silca.fr
www.silca.fr

UNITED KINGDOM
SILCA LTD. & ADVANCED
DIAGNOSTICS Ltd.

Eastboro Fields 
Hemdale Business Park 
CV11 6GL Nuneaton
United Kingdom
www.silca.co.uk
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